PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378856

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SHIRLEY C. ALLAMON | 06/01/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BLACKHAWK SPECIALTY TOOLS, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11936 BRITTMOORE PARK DRIVE | |
| City: | HOUSTON | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77041 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6311775 |
| Patent Number: | 6484804 |
| Patent Number: | 6491103 |
| Patent Number: | 6513590 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (337)984-2503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 337 984 2505

Email: athibodeaux@bpasfirm.com

Correspondent Name: TED M. ANTHONY Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 52169

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70505-2169

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3988.1263 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TED M. ANTHONY | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ted M. Anthony/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/02/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=3988.1263 Allamon, Shirley#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035768 FRAME: 0025

503332238

source=3988.1263 Allamon, Shirley#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035768 FRAME: 0026

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, SHIRLEY C. ALLAMON, of Montgomery, Texas, the County of Montgomery and the State of Texas, have invented and/or acquired certain inventions and improvements for:

- 1. "PUMPDOWN VALVE PLUG ASSEMBLY FOR LINER CEMENTING SYSTEM" pursuant to certain United States patent applications which issued as: (a) United States Patent No. 6,311,775 dated November 6, 2001; and (b) United States Patent No. 6,484,804 dated November 26, 2002; and
- 2. "SYSTEM FOR RUNNING TUBULAR MEMBERS" pursuant to certain United States patent applications which issued as: (a) United States Patent No. 6,491,103 dated December 10, 2002; and (b) United States Patent No. 6,513,590 dated February 4, 2003 (collectively, "the Patents").

Whereas, Blackhawk Specialty Tools, LLC, a limited liability company of Texas, having a place of business at 11936 Brittmoore Park Drive, Houston, Texas 77041, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Blackhawk") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and inventions, and to any other United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, individually and on behalf of Allamon Interests and/or Allamon Interest, hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to Blackhawk, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting there from, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to identify Blackhawk, its successors and assigns, as the legal owner of the Patents and inventions therein disclosed;

I hereby covenant, warrant and represent that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I further covenant that I will promptly provide to Blackhawk, upon its request and at its expense, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me, except that privileged legal

PATENT REEL: 035768 FRAME: 0027 communications shall not be so disclosed, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Blackhawk or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions and Patents and any equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

SIGNATURE

SHIRLEY C. ALLAMON Individually, and on behalf of d/b/a Allamon Interests and/or Allamon

On this 1st day of 5une, 2015, before me personally came SHIRLEY C. ALLAMON to me personally known, or who has produced versonally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the sank was a free act and deed.

URE OF THE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 1, 2016

> **PATENT REEL: 035768 FRAME: 0028**

RECORDED: 06/02/2015